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The Foreign Reserve Assets of the Gulf Cooperation Council, by the end of 20211

الإحتياطيةالأصولمجموعارتفع
بنهايةالتعاونمجلسلدىالأجنبية

دولارمليار698.2إلىم2021العام
العاممعمقارنةً%4.7بنسبةأمريكي،
انكماشاًفيهشهدتوالذيالسابق
جائحةلتداعياتنتيجةً%5.8-بنسبة
النفطاسعاروتراجع19-كوفيد
الإحتياطيةالأصولوتشمل.عالمياً

وحقوقالنقدي،الذهبالأجنبية؛
لدىوالاحتياطيالخاصة،السحب
،الأجنبيوالنقدالدولي،النقدصندوق
النقديةالودائعإلىبالإضافة

.الخارجفيالماليةالأوراقواستثمارات

 .Source: Bulletins issued by the central banks of the GCC countries. وقاعدة بيانات صندوق النقد الدولي. النشرات الصادرة من البنوك المركزية في دول المجلس: المصدر1.
and the International Monetary Fund database.

الأجنبيةالإحتياطيةالأصولمجموعشهدالمجلس،دولصعيدعلى
بلغتبنسبةالبحرينمملكةفينموأعلىم2021العامبنهاية
العربيةالإماراتدولةثم،%31.5بنسبةعُمانسلطنةوتلتها،110.4%

في،%3.0بنسبةنمواًقطردولةوسجلت.%22.9بنسبةالمتحدة
تسجلولم،%6.3-بنسبةالكويتدولةفيالأصولهذهتراجعتحين

.الفترةنفسفييذكرتغيراًالسعوديةالعربيةالمملكة

يةالأجنبالإحتياطيةالأصولوشكلت
ماالسعوديةالعربيةبالمملكة

الأصولمجموعمن%65.2نسبته
مجلسلدىالأجنبيةالإحتياطية

ةبنسبالإماراتدولةتلتها.التعاون
حصةبلغتحينفي،18.8%
نحومجتمعةالأخرىالأعضاءالدول

16%.
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GCC Foreign Reserve Assets, 2017-2021

The GCC Foreign Reserve
Assets increased by the end of
the year 2021 to 698.2 billion US
dollars, a growth of 4.7%
compared to a declined of -5.8%
last year as a result of the
repercussions of the Covid-19
pandemic and the drop in global
oil prices. Foreign reserve
assets include: Monetary gold,
special drawing rights, Reserves
at the IMF, foreign exchange, as
well as monetary deposits and
securities investments abroad.

The foreign reserve assets in
the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia
constituted 65.2% of the GCC
total foreign reserve assets.
And followed by the UAE with
18.8%, while the share of the
other member states
combined amounted to about
16%. KSA/ السعودية

65.2%

UAE/ الإمارات

18.8% KWT/ الكو�ت

6.5%

QTR/ قطر

6.0%
OMN/ عُمان

2.8%
BHN/ البحر�ن

0.7%

455.4 

131.1 

45.2 

42.1 

19.7 

4.7 

0.4

22.9

-6.3

3.0

31.5

110.4

KSA/ السعودية

UAE/ الإمارات

KWT/ الكويت

QTR/ قطر

OMN/ عُمان

BHN/ البحرين

)/  %(معدل النمو  
Growth Rate (%)

/ مليار دولار أمريكي
billion OF USD

م2021لدول المجلس في مجموع الأصول الإحتياطية الأجنبية، ) %(المساهمة النسبية 
The relative contribution (%) of the GCC countries to the total foreign reserve assets, 2021

At the level of individual GCC countries, the total foreign reserve
assets by the end of 2021 witnessed the highest growth in the
Kingdom of Bahrain with a rate of 110.4%, followed by the Sultanate
of Oman by 31.5%, and then the United Arab Emirates by 22.9%.
The State of Qatar recorded a growth of 3.0%, while these assets
declined in the State of Kuwait by -6.3%, and the Kingdom of Saudi
Arabia did not register a significant change in the same period.
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